49283

97 NOV 28 P2:57

After recording please return to: PacifiCorp. Energy Services Admin. 920 S.W. Sixth Ave., 1290/288 Partana, Oregan 97204 Atra: Angela.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE LIEN

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power, an Oregon corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated October 23, 1992,

made and executed by

RODERICK R HEAD KELLY HEAD

("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on November 20, 1992 in the records of the KLAMATH County, Oregon, Clerk at #54203 VOL M92 PG 27573-27574

has been:

HIPNM

Fully paid and the mortgage lien is released; or

The mortgage lien is released without satisfaction of the debt due under the repayment Agreement.

Dated this 13th day of November, 1997.

)) 99

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

Representative

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of November, 1997 by Beverly Groshens, Representative of PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

M. Sugek Galanswerz	OFFI MANGELA
Angela Gnaneswaran	NOTARY I COMMISS
Notary Public for Oregon	MY COMMISSION EXP

OFFICIAL SEAL M ANGELA GNANESWARAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO.061815 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 12, 2001

.

20+h

day

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Ellad for	record at request of	PacificCorp. thethethe
rneu ioi	November	$\Delta D = 10^{\circ} g/$ at 2.57 0°Clock 1. M., and unly seconded in von
01	NOVEMBEL	Mortgages on Page 39012
		Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
FEE	\$10.00	By Kattlun Ross

Oregon

Vol. M97 Page 39012